- Investment capacity of $1.0 billion
available for fund creation and growth

opportunities

- Continued strong return on
contributed equity of 23.1%

Balance sheet
and return metrics

1. Net of swap mark-to-market of $30m relating to the USPP and A$MTN (representing USPP and A$MTN repayment values of $231.5m and $250m, respectively)
2. Excludes in 1HY26 impact of cross-staple $200m recapitalisation of CHPT from CHL ($55m capital return and $145m special dividend)
3. Net tangible assets (NTA) per stapled security ($) is calculated using assets less liabilities, net of intangible assets and related deferred tax
4. Investment capacity calculated as cash plus undrawn debt (
5. Return on NTA is calculated as total operating earnings pre-tax/post-tax per security divided by the opening NTA per security
6. Return on contributed equity is calculated as total operating earnings pre-tax/ post-tax per security divided by the opening contributed equity per security

proforma post credit approved CHC Headstock 1-year extension of existing bilateral facilities and new 2-year $400m bilateral facilities)

Financial Results

30

Charter Hall Group 2026 Half Year Results

Funds platform debt metrics 30 Jun 2025 31 Dec 2025

Total facility limits ($m) 30,487 32,330

Total undrawn debt ($m) 5,102 6,688

Total cash ($m) 792 1,100

Weighted average debt maturity (yrs) 3.4 3.3

Weighted average cost of debt (%)1 4.5% 4.4%

Weighted average hedge (%) 57% 62%

Platform debt
proactively managed

Financial Results

31

- $7.8bn of available liquidity plus

committed and uncalled equity

- $10.0bn of new and refinanced
debt facilities

- $8.0bn of sustainable finance
facilities, representing ~26% of all

platform facilities

- Weighted average gearing across

the fund platform is 37.0%

- Six investment grade external
credit ratings (Public + Private)

currently held with Moody’s and

Standard & Poor’s.

1. Weighted average cost of debt on drawn debt at balance date includes floating rate, hedge rate, margins, line fee but excludes undrawn line fees and amortised borrowing costs